

S.C. 01 (08) 2019 (CIS Reg. no. 12 / 2020)
S.T. 01 (02) 2021
CNR No. WBBK07-000018-2020

Present : Sri Sandip Kr. Kundu (J.O. Code WB00988)

Present: Sri Sandip Kr. Kundu, Assistant Sessions Judge, Bishnupur

Order no. 01 dated 22.02.21

Today is fixed for appearance of accused persons and appointment of Ld. PP-in-charge.

All 13 accused persons namely, 1. Sk. Nur Haque alias Kajal, 2. Sk. Alo, 3. Sk. Chand, 4. Sk. Tara, 5. Sk. Ujjwal, 6. Chhabi Begam, 7. Koheley Begum, 8. Marnija Begam, 9. Gaina Begam, 10. Jharu Begam, 11. Saheda Begam, 12. Rabina Begam and 13. Santana Begam on CB are present before this court by filing haziras.

Ld. PP in charge Sri Santosh Mukherjee appears today by filing appointment letter and hazira.

Now, as per prayer of the parties record is taken up for hearing charge.

Heard both sides.

It appears from the case record that there is material and prima-facie case against these accused persons which if un-rebutted may warrant conviction of the accused persons u/ss 143/341/342/323/324/325/354B and 307 of IPC.

As such this court finds ground for presuming that these accused persons have committed the offence punishable u/ss 143/341/342/323/324/325/354B and 307 of IPC and could be tried and adequately punished by this court.

Accordingly, charges u/ss 143/341 of IPC is framed against all these accused persons, u/ss 342/323/324/325/354B of IPC is framed against accused person nos. 1 to 5 and u/s 307 of IPC is framed against accused persons nos. 6 to 13 in a separate form and kept with record.

The charge so framed is read over and explained to accused persons in their vernacular and they asked whether they plead guilty or have any defence to make, to which they pleaded not guilty and claimed to be tried.

The record is thus fixed for evidence.

Fixing - 05.04.21 - for evidence of CSW Nos. 1 and 2.

06.04.21 - for evidence of CSW Nos. 3 to 5.

07.04.21 - for evidence of CSW Nos. 6 to 8.

Prosecution is directed to issue summons upon the witnesses accordingly.

Accused persons as before.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Sd/- S. K. Kundu

Assistant Sessions Judge
Bishnupur.

Sd/- S. K. Kundu

Assistant Sessions Judge
Bishnupur.